

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36112-36113/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2013 in WP No.5385/2010 and WP No.5386/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

ALD AUTOMOTIVE PVT LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER & ORS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and I.A. Nos. 1-2 - appln.(s)
for permission to file additional documents and office report))

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 36590-36626 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 35824-35826 of 2013
(With appln. for permission to file Volume-II and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 36112-36113/2013	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv. Ms. Bhawna Joshi, Adv. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Manisha Ambwani, Adv.
----------------------	--

SLP 36590-36626/2013	Ms. Srimathi R. Hemalatha, Adv. Mr. S. Rajsekar, Adv. Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.
----------------------	---

SLP 35824-35826/2013	Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv. for M/s Parekh & Co.
----------------------	---

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 36112-36113/2013 and
S.L.P. (civil) Nos. 35824-35826/2013

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 34023-34026 of 2013.

S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 36590-36626/2013

Of these 37 special leave petitions, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in three matters being Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 36620/2013, 36621/2013 and 36622/2013, the petitioners are not desirous of prosecuting the special leave petitions.

The three special leave petitions being Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 36620/2013, 36621/2013 and 36622/2013 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

In the remaining 34 special leave petitions, Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 34023-34026 of 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|