SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 5965-5969/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2013 in WPC No.15842/2011, WPC No.15843/2011. WPC No.15844/2011, WPC No.15845/2011 and WPC No.15846/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SREE VARI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASST. COMMISSIONER & ANR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH

S.L.P.(C).../2014 [CC NO. 6115-6119 of 2014]

With I.A. 1-5 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)) $\,$

S.L.P.(C).../2014 [CC NO. 6449 of 2014]

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP.../2014

[CC 5965-5969/2014] &

SLP.../2014

[CC NO. 6115-6119/2014]

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv. Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv. Ms. Ekansh Mishra, Adv Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv. for

M/S. Parekh & Co.

SLP.../2014

[CC NO. 6449 of 2014]

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv. Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Ms. Hemalatha, Adv. Mr. Rajsekar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay is condoned in filing and refiling

special leave petitions.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil)

Nos. 36112-36113 of 2013.

(Rajesh Dham) Court Master (Renu Diwan) Court Master