www.ecourtsindia

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 6611/2014 (From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2013 in WP No.18132/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS) M/S MADRAS CITY LORRY OWNERS ASSOCN

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.
With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH Petitioner(s) Respondent(s) With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C).../2014 [CC NO. 6859 of 2014] With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 12163-12165 of 2014 (with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

SLP..../2014

[CC 6611/2014] Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

SLP.../2014 [CC 6859/2014] &

SLP 12163-12165/2014 Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON Delay is condoned in filing special petitions. Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) Nos. 36590-36626 of 2013.

> (Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan) Court Master Court Master