SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).CC No(s). 14321/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2013 in WP No. 14833/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

M/S CHANDRIKA DIGCLICK ZONE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Connect with SLP (C) Nos. 36112-36113 of 2013.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER